

AMENDMENTS TO LB 983

Introduced by Revenue.

1 1. On page 5, lines 5 and 17, after the period insert
2 "The resident individual shall apply for the credit pursuant to
3 section 9 of this act."

4 2. On page 6, line 8, after the period insert "The entity
5 shall apply for the credit pursuant to section 9 of this act."

6 3. On page 7, line 3, after the period insert "The
7 corporation shall apply for the credit pursuant to section 9 of
8 this act."; and in line 18 after the period insert "The estate or
9 trust shall apply for the credit pursuant to section 9 of this
10 act."

11 4. On page 8, line 3, strike "may" and insert "shall";
12 in line 7 strike "reserve" and insert "approve"; in line 9 strike
13 "reserved" and insert "approved"; in lines 12, 13 and 14, and
14 23 strike "five million" and insert "three million five hundred
15 thousand"; and strike lines 24 and 25.